
Bethany Lutheran (0-3) -vs- Gustavus Adolphus College (3-1)
11/25/14 at Gus Young Court; St. Peter, MN

 
 

 
 
Bethany Lutheran 50

Gustavus Adolphus College 85

Date: 11/25/14
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 162
Site: Gus Young Court; St. Peter, MN
Referees: Dane Nelitz, Josh Klem, Keswick Joiner

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Bethany Lutheran 16 34 50
Gustavus Adolphus College 38 47 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Nick Sanborn * 22 2-6 0-1 1-4 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 5
23 Dalton Kleinschmidt * 19 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 5
24 Troy Spears * 18 2-7 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 3 0 2 4
10 Luke Roddy * 27 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 2 0 1 3
31 Miles Kelson * 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 1 0 0 2
20 Zach Brandts 13 4-6 3-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 1 11
33 Jon Demcak 9 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 5
21 Adam Wacholz 6 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
01 Neil Eichten 14 1-4 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 4 0 1 3
30 Nate Chadderdon 18 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 4 0 0 2
12 Brady Rose 10 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 1 2
03 Luke Rogers 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Jeremy Becker 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1
25 Melvin Kromah 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 0
15 Bradley Rose 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-43 7-17 5-10 6-11 17 13 9 27 1 7 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-20   35.00 % 2-8   25.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
Second Half 12-23   52.17 % 5-9   55.56 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 19-43   44.2 % 7-17   41.2 % 5-10   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 1 1st-16:53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Gary Cooper * 21 7-9 0-1 3-4 0-0 0 1 4 2 0 0 17
44 Sergio Najera * 20 5-9 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 0 10
10 Isaac Tapp * 21 4-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 9
43 Brody Ziegler * 18 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 3 0 1 1 6
12 Martin Feddersen * 20 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 1 1 2 0 1 2
33 Peter Kruize 13 5-6 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 1 1 1 0 12
20 Coleman Sweeney 16 5-6 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 4 2 0 2 10
05 Jacob Herd 9 3-6 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 0 0 1 6
03 Chad Poppen 17 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 3 0 0 4
04 Chris Narum 13 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 0 0 2 3
23 Alec Koster 19 1-3 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 2 2
40 Benjamin Lies 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 1 2
30 Jason Faul 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 39-63 2-10 5-6 13-21 34 13 25 16 3 10 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-29   58.62 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 22-34   64.71 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 39-63   61.9 % 2-10   20.0 % 5-6   83.3 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 54 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 31 Bench Points: 41
Largest Lead: 38 2nd-
02:24



1st Half Box Score
Bethany Lutheran 16

Gustavus Adolphus College 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Nick Sanborn 14 0-3 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
23 Dalton Kleinschmidt 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
24 Troy Spears 14 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 2 4
10 Luke Roddy 17 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 1 3
31 Miles Kelson 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Zach Brandts 8 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 3
33 Jon Demcak 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Adam Wacholz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Neil Eichten 9 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 1 2
30 Nate Chadderdon 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 2
12 Brady Rose 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Luke Rogers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jeremy Becker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Melvin Kromah 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 0
15 Bradley Rose 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-20 2-8 0-2 3-8 11 8 1 15 0 5 16
35.0 % 25.0 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Gary Cooper 13 3-5 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 7
44 Sergio Najera 13 4-7 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 8
10 Isaac Tapp 15 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 7
43 Brody Ziegler 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 1 1 4
12 Martin Feddersen 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
33 Peter Kruize 8 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 6
20 Coleman Sweeney 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 4
5 Jacob Herd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Chad Poppen 9 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
4 Chris Narum 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
23 Alec Koster 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0
40 Benjamin Lies 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Jason Faul 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-29 1-5 3-4 4-11 15 4 12 6 1 6 38
58.6 % 20.0 % 75.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Bethany Lutheran 34

Gustavus Adolphus College 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Nick Sanborn 8 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
23 Dalton Kleinschmidt 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
24 Troy Spears 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Luke Roddy 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
31 Miles Kelson 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
20 Zach Brandts 5 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 8
33 Jon Demcak 9 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 5
21 Adam Wacholz 6 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
1 Neil Eichten 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
30 Nate Chadderdon 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
12 Brady Rose 10 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 1 2
3 Luke Rogers 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Jeremy Becker 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1
25 Melvin Kromah 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Bradley Rose 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-23 5-9 5-8 3-3 6 5 8 12 1 2 34
52.2 % 55.6 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Gary Cooper 8 4-4 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 10
44 Sergio Najera 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
10 Isaac Tapp 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
43 Brody Ziegler 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
12 Martin Feddersen 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Peter Kruize 5 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 6
20 Coleman Sweeney 10 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 3 1 0 1 6
5 Jacob Herd 9 3-6 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 0 0 1 6
3 Chad Poppen 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 2
4 Chris Narum 9 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 1 3
23 Alec Koster 12 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
40 Benjamin Lies 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 1 2
30 Jason Faul 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 22-34 1-5 2-2 9-10 19 9 13 10 2 4 47
64.7 % 20.0 % 100.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethany Lutheran Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gustavus Adolphus College
TURNOVER  by SPEARS,TROY 19:47

19:25 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by NAJERA,SERGIO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ZIEGLER,BRODY

MISS 3PTR by KLEINSCHMIDT,DALTON 19:05
-- REBOUND DEF by FEDDERSEN,MARTIN

18:56 MISS JUMPER by NAJERA,SERGIO
REBOUND DEF by SPEARS,TROY --
MISS JUMPER by SANBORN,NICK 18:37

-- REBOUND DEF by FEDDERSEN,MARTIN
FOUL  by SPEARS,TROY 18:32

18:18 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by NAJERA,SERGIO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COOPER,GARY

MISS JUMPER by SANBORN,NICK 17:44
-- REBOUND DEF by ZIEGLER,BRODY

FOUL  by SANBORN,NICK 17:39
17:26 MISS 3PTR by COOPER,GARY

REBOUND DEF by KLEINSCHMIDT,DALTON --
GOOD 3PTR by RODDY,LUKE 17:17 3-4 H 1

16:59 TURNOVER  by FEDDERSEN,MARTIN
STEAL  by SPEARS,TROY 16:56
GOOD LAYUP by SPEARS,TROY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:53 5-4 V 1

16:21 5-6 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,GARY
TURNOVER  by KLEINSCHMIDT,DALTON 15:55
SUB IN by CHADDERDON,NATE 15:55
SUB IN by KROMAH,MELVIN 15:55
SUB OUT by KLEINSCHMIDT,DALTON 15:55
SUB OUT by KELSON,MILES 15:55

15:55 SUB IN by KRUIZE,PETER
15:55 SUB IN by POPPEN,CHAD
15:55 SUB IN by NARUM,CHRIS
15:55 SUB OUT by TAPP,ISAAC
15:55 SUB OUT by FEDDERSEN,MARTIN
15:55 SUB OUT by NAJERA,SERGIO
15:39 5-8 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,GARY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SANBORN,NICK 15:19
15:16 STEAL  by NARUM,CHRIS
14:56 MISS JUMPER by ZIEGLER,BRODY

REBOUND DEF by KROMAH,MELVIN --
MISS LAYUP by SPEARS,TROY 14:46
REBOUND OFF by RODDY,LUKE --
SUB IN by BRANDTS,ZACH 14:39
SUB IN by EICHTEN,NEIL 14:39
SUB OUT by RODDY,LUKE 14:39
SUB OUT by SANBORN,NICK 14:39

14:39 SUB IN by NAJERA,SERGIO
14:39 SUB IN by KOSTER,ALEC
14:39 SUB OUT by COOPER,GARY

TURNOVER  by EICHTEN,NEIL 14:35
14:34 STEAL  by KOSTER,ALEC
14:29 5-10 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by POPPEN,CHAD(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KOSTER,ALEC
14:23 FOUL  by POPPEN,CHAD

TURNOVER  by CHADDERDON,NATE 14:07
13:49 TURNOVER  by POPPEN,CHAD

STEAL  by SPEARS,TROY 13:46
13:41 FOUL  by KOSTER,ALEC

TURNOVER  by BRANDTS,ZACH 13:41
13:27 MISS JUMPER by KRUIZE,PETER



REBOUND DEF by SPEARS,TROY --
TURNOVER  by KROMAH,MELVIN 13:07

12:46 5-12 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by KRUIZE,PETER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NARUM,CHRIS

TURNOVER  by KROMAH,MELVIN 12:37
12:34 STEAL  by KOSTER,ALEC
12:31 MISS 3PTR by POPPEN,CHAD

REBOUND DEF by SPEARS,TROY --
MISS JUMPER by SPEARS,TROY 12:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by RODDY,LUKE 12:00
SUB IN by SANBORN,NICK 12:00
SUB OUT by SPEARS,TROY 12:00
SUB OUT by KROMAH,MELVIN 12:00

12:00 SUB IN by FEDDERSEN,MARTIN
12:00 SUB IN by COOPER,GARY
12:00 SUB OUT by KRUIZE,PETER
12:00 SUB OUT by NARUM,CHRIS
12:00 SUB OUT by KOSTER,ALEC
11:43 MISS JUMPER by COOPER,GARY

REBOUND DEF by BRANDTS,ZACH --
GOOD 3PTR by BRANDTS,ZACH 11:33 8-12 H 4
ASSIST  by CHADDERDON,NATE --

11:06 TURNOVER  by NAJERA,SERGIO
STEAL  by BRANDTS,ZACH 11:01
GOOD LAYUP by EICHTEN,NEIL(in the paint) 10:57 10-12 H 2
FOUL  by BRANDTS,ZACH 10:50
SUB IN by KELSON,MILES 10:50
SUB OUT by CHADDERDON,NATE 10:50

10:50 SUB IN by TAPP,ISAAC
10:50 SUB OUT by POPPEN,CHAD
10:45 MISS 3PTR by TAPP,ISAAC

-- REBOUND OFF by ZIEGLER,BRODY
10:41 10-14 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by TAPP,ISAAC

-- ASSIST  by ZIEGLER,BRODY
MISS 3PTR by EICHTEN,NEIL 10:35

-- REBOUND DEF by FEDDERSEN,MARTIN
10:20 MISS JUMPER by TAPP,ISAAC

-- REBOUND OFF by NAJERA,SERGIO
10:13 10-16 H 6 GOOD TIPIN by NAJERA,SERGIO(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BRANDTS,ZACH 09:59
-- REBOUND DEF by TAPP,ISAAC

SUB IN by KLEINSCHMIDT,DALTON 09:50
SUB OUT by BRANDTS,ZACH 09:50

09:50 SUB IN by SWEENEY,COLEMAN
09:50 SUB OUT by NAJERA,SERGIO
09:41 10-18 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by TAPP,ISAAC

TURNOVER  by RODDY,LUKE 09:31
09:29 STEAL  by ZIEGLER,BRODY
09:26 TURNOVER  by SWEENEY,COLEMAN

STEAL  by EICHTEN,NEIL 09:18
MISS 3PTR by RODDY,LUKE 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by SWEENEY,COLEMAN
SUB IN by SPEARS,TROY 09:03
SUB OUT by EICHTEN,NEIL 09:03
FOUL  by KELSON,MILES 08:50

08:48 10-21 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by TAPP,ISAAC
-- ASSIST  by FEDDERSEN,MARTIN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 08:41
TURNOVER  by RODDY,LUKE 08:34

08:32 STEAL  by FEDDERSEN,MARTIN
08:29 TURNOVER  by TAPP,ISAAC



STEAL  by RODDY,LUKE 08:25
MISS 3PTR by SPEARS,TROY 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by FEDDERSEN,MARTIN
07:56 TURNOVER  by FEDDERSEN,MARTIN
07:39 FOUL  by FEDDERSEN,MARTIN

TURNOVER  by SPEARS,TROY 07:38
07:35 STEAL  by SWEENEY,COLEMAN

07:33 10-23 H 13
GOOD LAYUP by SWEENEY,COLEMAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

07:04 FOUL  by SWEENEY,COLEMAN
MISS FT by SANBORN,NICK 07:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SANBORN,NICK 07:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by CHADDERDON,NATE 07:04
SUB OUT by KELSON,MILES 07:04

07:04 SUB IN by KRUIZE,PETER
07:04 SUB IN by KOSTER,ALEC
07:04 SUB IN by NAJERA,SERGIO
07:04 SUB IN by POPPEN,CHAD
07:04 SUB OUT by SWEENEY,COLEMAN
07:04 SUB OUT by ZIEGLER,BRODY
07:04 SUB OUT by FEDDERSEN,MARTIN
07:04 SUB OUT by COOPER,GARY
06:55 MISS JUMPER by NAJERA,SERGIO

-- REBOUND OFF by KRUIZE,PETER
FOUL  by SANBORN,NICK 06:54

06:54 10-24 H 14 GOOD FT by KRUIZE,PETER
06:54 10-25 H 15 GOOD FT by KRUIZE,PETER

GOOD JUMPER by KLEINSCHMIDT,DALTON 06:36 12-25 H 13
06:18 12-27 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by KRUIZE,PETER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NAJERA,SERGIO
GOOD JUMPER by SPEARS,TROY(in the paint) 05:52 14-27 H 13

05:37 MISS JUMPER by POPPEN,CHAD
REBOUND DEF by KLEINSCHMIDT,DALTON --
MISS 3PTR by SANBORN,NICK 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by KRUIZE,PETER
04:37 MISS 3PTR by POPPEN,CHAD

-- REBOUND OFF by KOSTER,ALEC
04:14 14-29 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by NAJERA,SERGIO

-- ASSIST  by KRUIZE,PETER
MISS JUMPER by SPEARS,TROY 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by KRUIZE,PETER
03:36 MISS JUMPER by NAJERA,SERGIO

REBOUND DEF by KROMAH,MELVIN --
SUB IN by KROMAH,MELVIN 03:30
SUB IN by EICHTEN,NEIL 03:30
SUB IN by BRANDTS,ZACH 03:30
SUB OUT by KLEINSCHMIDT,DALTON 03:30
SUB OUT by RODDY,LUKE 03:30
SUB OUT by SANBORN,NICK 03:30
TURNOVER  by EICHTEN,NEIL 02:51
SUB IN by RODDY,LUKE 02:51
SUB IN by KLEINSCHMIDT,DALTON 02:51
SUB OUT by KROMAH,MELVIN 02:51
SUB OUT by SPEARS,TROY 02:51

02:51 SUB IN by ZIEGLER,BRODY
02:51 SUB IN by SWEENEY,COLEMAN
02:51 SUB IN by FEDDERSEN,MARTIN
02:51 SUB IN by COOPER,GARY
02:51 SUB OUT by KRUIZE,PETER
02:51 SUB OUT by KOSTER,ALEC
02:51 SUB OUT by TAPP,ISAAC



02:51 SUB OUT by NAJERA,SERGIO
FOUL  by KLEINSCHMIDT,DALTON 02:38

02:37 SUB IN by TAPP,ISAAC
02:37 SUB OUT by POPPEN,CHAD

FOUL  by KLEINSCHMIDT,DALTON 02:22
02:22 MISS FT by COOPER,GARY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by KROMAH,MELVIN 02:22
SUB OUT by KLEINSCHMIDT,DALTON 02:22

02:18 14-30 H 16 GOOD FT by COOPER,GARY
FOUL  by CHADDERDON,NATE 01:58
TURNOVER  by CHADDERDON,NATE 01:58

01:38 14-32 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,GARY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SWEENEY,COLEMAN

TURNOVER  by EICHTEN,NEIL 01:24
01:05 14-34 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by ZIEGLER,BRODY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COOPER,GARY
MISS JUMPER by BRANDTS,ZACH 00:43
REBOUND OFF by CHADDERDON,NATE --
GOOD JUMPER by CHADDERDON,NATE(in the paint) 00:35 16-34 H 18

00:24 16-36 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by ZIEGLER,BRODY
-- ASSIST  by COOPER,GARY

MISS 3PTR by EICHTEN,NEIL 00:04
00:04 BLOCK  by ZIEGLER,BRODY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by KROMAH,MELVIN 00:04

00:00 16-38 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by SWEENEY,COLEMAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TAPP,ISAAC

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethany Lutheran Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gustavus Adolphus College
19:24 16-40 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by TAPP,ISAAC(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KLEINSCHMIDT,DALTON 19:11 19-40 H 21
ASSIST  by SANBORN,NICK --

18:49 FOUL  by COOPER,GARY
18:48 TURNOVER  by COOPER,GARY

GOOD LAYUP by SANBORN,NICK(in the paint) 18:27 21-40 H 19
18:09 MISS JUMPER by ZIEGLER,BRODY

-- REBOUND OFF by FEDDERSEN,MARTIN
17:54 MISS JUMPER by NAJERA,SERGIO

REBOUND DEF by SPEARS,TROY --
MISS JUMPER by SPEARS,TROY 17:48
REBOUND OFF by KELSON,MILES --
MISS JUMPER by KELSON,MILES 17:41

-- REBOUND DEF by ZIEGLER,BRODY
17:31 21-42 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,GARY(in the paint)

FOUL  by KELSON,MILES 17:02
TURNOVER  by KELSON,MILES 17:02

17:02 SUB IN by KRUIZE,PETER
17:02 SUB OUT by ZIEGLER,BRODY
16:54 21-44 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by FEDDERSEN,MARTIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SPEARS,TROY 16:28
SUB IN by BRANDTS,ZACH 16:28
SUB IN by CHADDERDON,NATE 16:28
SUB OUT by SPEARS,TROY 16:28
SUB OUT by KELSON,MILES 16:28

16:28 SUB IN by POPPEN,CHAD
16:28 SUB OUT by COOPER,GARY
16:09 21-46 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by KRUIZE,PETER
15:56 FOUL  by KRUIZE,PETER



15:56 SUB IN by NARUM,CHRIS
15:56 SUB OUT by TAPP,ISAAC

TURNOVER  by BRANDTS,ZACH 15:40
15:31 TURNOVER  by KRUIZE,PETER

SUB IN by EICHTEN,NEIL 15:31
SUB IN by KROMAH,MELVIN 15:31
SUB OUT by RODDY,LUKE 15:31
SUB OUT by SANBORN,NICK 15:31

15:31 SUB IN by SWEENEY,COLEMAN
15:31 SUB IN by KOSTER,ALEC
15:31 SUB OUT by FEDDERSEN,MARTIN
15:31 SUB OUT by NAJERA,SERGIO

TURNOVER  by BRANDTS,ZACH 14:59
14:43 21-49 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by NARUM,CHRIS

-- ASSIST  by POPPEN,CHAD
GOOD 3PTR by BRANDTS,ZACH 14:34 24-49 H 25
ASSIST  by KLEINSCHMIDT,DALTON --

14:18 FOUL  by POPPEN,CHAD
14:18 TURNOVER  by POPPEN,CHAD

SUB IN by ROSE,BRADY 14:18
SUB OUT by KLEINSCHMIDT,DALTON 14:18
MISS LAYUP by KROMAH,MELVIN 14:12

14:12 BLOCK  by KRUIZE,PETER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by ROSE,BRADY(in the paint) 14:05 26-49 H 23
ASSIST  by EICHTEN,NEIL --

13:54 26-51 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by KRUIZE,PETER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SWEENEY,COLEMAN

TURNOVER  by EICHTEN,NEIL 13:41
13:39 STEAL  by NARUM,CHRIS
13:37 MISS LAYUP by NARUM,CHRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by KOSTER,ALEC
13:36 26-53 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by KOSTER,ALEC(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by EICHTEN,NEIL 13:28
-- REBOUND DEF by NARUM,CHRIS

13:18 26-55 H 29
GOOD LAYUP by SWEENEY,COLEMAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by NARUM,CHRIS
13:08 FOUL  by KRUIZE,PETER

SUB IN by KELSON,MILES 13:08
SUB OUT by CHADDERDON,NATE 13:08
GOOD LAYUP by BRANDTS,ZACH(in the paint) 12:47 28-55 H 27
ASSIST  by KELSON,MILES --

12:23 MISS 3PTR by KOSTER,ALEC
-- REBOUND OFF by NARUM,CHRIS

12:20 MISS LAYUP by NARUM,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by SWEENEY,COLEMAN

12:12 28-57 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by KRUIZE,PETER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SWEENEY,COLEMAN

12:01 FOUL  by NARUM,CHRIS
MISS FT by EICHTEN,NEIL 12:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by EICHTEN,NEIL 12:01 29-57 H 28
SUB IN by RODDY,LUKE 12:01
SUB IN by SANBORN,NICK 12:01
SUB OUT by EICHTEN,NEIL 12:01
SUB OUT by KELSON,MILES 12:01

12:01 SUB IN by ZIEGLER,BRODY
12:01 SUB IN by FEDDERSEN,MARTIN
12:01 SUB IN by TAPP,ISAAC
12:01 SUB IN by COOPER,GARY
12:01 SUB OUT by POPPEN,CHAD
12:01 SUB OUT by NARUM,CHRIS



12:01 SUB OUT by SWEENEY,COLEMAN
12:01 SUB OUT by KRUIZE,PETER
11:51 TURNOVER  by COOPER,GARY

GOOD 3PTR by BRANDTS,ZACH 11:38 32-57 H 25
ASSIST  by RODDY,LUKE --

11:25 32-59 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,GARY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ZIEGLER,BRODY

11:13 FOUL  by ZIEGLER,BRODY
GOOD FT by SANBORN,NICK 11:13 33-59 H 26
MISS FT by SANBORN,NICK 11:13

-- REBOUND DEF by FEDDERSEN,MARTIN
SUB IN by ROSE,BRADLEY 11:13
SUB IN by DEMCAK,JON 11:13
SUB OUT by BRANDTS,ZACH 11:13
SUB OUT by KROMAH,MELVIN 11:13

11:07 TURNOVER  by KOSTER,ALEC
MISS JUMPER by DEMCAK,JON 10:58

-- REBOUND DEF by ZIEGLER,BRODY
10:46 33-61 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,GARY

MISS JUMPER by SANBORN,NICK 10:25
-- REBOUND DEF by FEDDERSEN,MARTIN

10:16 33-63 H 30 GOOD JUMPER by ZIEGLER,BRODY
-- ASSIST  by COOPER,GARY

MISS 3PTR by ROSE,BRADY 10:01
-- REBOUND DEF by ZIEGLER,BRODY

FOUL  by DEMCAK,JON 09:46
09:46 33-64 H 31 GOOD FT by COOPER,GARY
09:46 33-65 H 32 GOOD FT by COOPER,GARY

SUB IN by KLEINSCHMIDT,DALTON 09:46
SUB OUT by ROSE,BRADY 09:46

09:46 SUB IN by NARUM,CHRIS
09:46 SUB IN by HERD,JACOB
09:46 SUB IN by NAJERA,SERGIO
09:46 SUB OUT by ZIEGLER,BRODY
09:46 SUB OUT by TAPP,ISAAC
09:46 SUB OUT by KOSTER,ALEC

GOOD LAYUP by SANBORN,NICK(in the paint) 09:18 35-65 H 30
08:59 35-67 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by NAJERA,SERGIO

-- ASSIST  by NARUM,CHRIS
GOOD 3PTR by DEMCAK,JON 08:34 38-67 H 29
ASSIST  by RODDY,LUKE --

08:17 38-69 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,GARY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by KLEINSCHMIDT,DALTON 08:11

08:11 SUB IN by SWEENEY,COLEMAN
08:11 SUB IN by POPPEN,CHAD
08:11 SUB OUT by FEDDERSEN,MARTIN
08:11 SUB OUT by COOPER,GARY

SUB IN by CHADDERDON,NATE 08:09
SUB OUT by SANBORN,NICK 08:09

08:02 MISS 3PTR by HERD,JACOB
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by ROGERS,LUKE 07:54
SUB OUT by KLEINSCHMIDT,DALTON 07:54

07:38 38-71 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by HERD,JACOB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by POPPEN,CHAD

GOOD JUMPER by DEMCAK,JON(in the paint) 07:22 40-71 H 31
ASSIST  by RODDY,LUKE --

06:58 40-73 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by SWEENEY,COLEMAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NAJERA,SERGIO

TURNOVER  by CHADDERDON,NATE 06:47
FOUL  by CHADDERDON,NATE 06:47
SUB IN by EICHTEN,NEIL 06:47



SUB OUT by RODDY,LUKE 06:47
06:47 SUB IN by LIES,BENJAMIN
06:47 SUB OUT by NAJERA,SERGIO
06:40 MISS 3PTR by HERD,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by EICHTEN,NEIL --
FOUL  by CHADDERDON,NATE 06:27
TURNOVER  by CHADDERDON,NATE 06:21
SUB IN by WACHOLZ,ADAM 06:21
SUB OUT by ROSE,BRADLEY 06:21

06:21 SUB IN by KOSTER,ALEC
06:21 SUB OUT by SWEENEY,COLEMAN
06:08 40-75 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by POPPEN,CHAD

-- ASSIST  by HERD,JACOB
05:50 FOUL  by HERD,JACOB

GOOD FT by ROGERS,LUKE 05:47 41-75 H 34
GOOD FT by ROGERS,LUKE 05:47 42-75 H 33
SUB IN by KELSON,MILES 05:47
SUB IN by ROSE,BRADY 05:47
SUB OUT by CHADDERDON,NATE 05:47
SUB OUT by DEMCAK,JON 05:47

05:47 SUB IN by FAUL,JASON
05:47 SUB OUT by HERD,JACOB
05:29 TURNOVER  by POPPEN,CHAD

STEAL  by ROSE,BRADY 05:26
GOOD JUMPER by WACHOLZ,ADAM 05:17 44-75 H 31

04:44 MISS JUMPER by LIES,BENJAMIN
-- REBOUND OFF by WEBER,JAKE

FOUL  by WACHOLZ,ADAM 04:41
04:41 MISS LAYUP by HERD,JACOB

-- REBOUND OFF by HERD,JACOB
SUB IN by BECKER,JEREMY 04:41
SUB OUT by EICHTEN,NEIL 04:41

04:41 SUB IN by HERD,JACOB
04:41 SUB IN by SWEENEY,COLEMAN
04:41 SUB OUT by NARUM,CHRIS
04:41 SUB OUT by POPPEN,CHAD
04:33 44-77 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by HERD,JACOB(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BECKER,JEREMY 04:11
04:09 STEAL  by SWEENEY,COLEMAN
04:07 MISS LAYUP by SWEENEY,COLEMAN

-- REBOUND OFF by FAUL,JASON
04:03 MISS JUMPER by FAUL,JASON

BLOCK  by ROSE,BRADY 04:03
REBOUND DEF by ROSE,BRADY --
MISS 3PTR by WACHOLZ,ADAM 03:54
REBOUND OFF by KELSON,MILES --
GOOD JUMPER by KELSON,MILES(in the paint) 03:50 46-77 H 31

03:38 46-79 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by HERD,JACOB(in the paint)
03:31 FOUL  by HERD,JACOB

GOOD FT by BECKER,JEREMY 03:31 47-79 H 32
MISS FT by BECKER,JEREMY 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by LIES,BENJAMIN
SUB IN by DEMCAK,JON 03:31
SUB OUT by KELSON,MILES 03:31

03:22 47-81 H 34 GOOD JUMPER by LIES,BENJAMIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HERD,JACOB

TURNOVER  by BECKER,JEREMY 03:15
03:11 STEAL  by HERD,JACOB
03:08 47-83 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by SWEENEY,COLEMAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HERD,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by ROSE,BRADY 02:46

02:46 BLOCK  by LIES,BENJAMIN



-- REBOUND DEF by KOSTER,ALEC
02:36 MISS 3PTR by KOSTER,ALEC

-- REBOUND OFF by SWEENEY,COLEMAN
02:24 47-85 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by FAUL,JASON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SWEENEY,COLEMAN
TURNOVER  by DEMCAK,JON 02:14
SUB IN by ROSE,BRADLEY 02:14
SUB OUT by ROGERS,LUKE 02:14

02:05 FOUL  by LIES,BENJAMIN
02:05 TURNOVER  by LIES,BENJAMIN

TURNOVER  by DEMCAK,JON 01:44
01:42 STEAL  by LIES,BENJAMIN
01:39 TURNOVER  by SWEENEY,COLEMAN

GOOD 3PTR by WACHOLZ,ADAM 01:27 50-85 H 35
ASSIST  by ROSE,BRADY --

01:06 TURNOVER  by LIES,BENJAMIN
MISS 3PTR by ROSE,BRADY 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HERD,JACOB
00:19 TURNOVER  by FAUL,JASON

STEAL  by BECKER,JEREMY 00:18
MISS JUMPER by BECKER,JEREMY 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SWEENEY,COLEMAN


